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Product description

* Fiber optic patch panels for 19-inch systems, 1 rack unit (RU)
* Service-friendly mounting by removable cover or an extendible drawer
* Light construction with steel sheet front plate
* Front plates available in gray (RAL 7035) or black (RAL 9005)
* All front plates are available with 12 or 24 adapter cutouts. Unused cutouts in the front plate are covered by blank plugs
* Available with the following adapters: LC, SC, E2000 and ST in duplex version. All adapters with ceramic sleeves.
Other types available on demand.
* Pigtails are available with fiber types OM3, OM4, OM5 and OS2. All pigtails are inspected and cleaned before inserted into the adapters
according to IEC 61300-3-35
* All standard patch panels are available with holders for crimp splice or shrink splice protections.
* The rear panel has 10 options for cable insertion: 4xPG13.5, 2x PG16/M20, 2x PG21/M25, 2x U-shaped cutouts for VIK.
* OpDAT slide panels allow also recessed mounting
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OpDAT fix and OpDAT slide patch panels are both available in two variants.

Standard variant VIK variant
* Equipped with pigtails and adapters * Equipped with adapters
* Pigtails inserted to splice trays with splice holders, * Prepared for toolless fixation of pre-terminated
ready to splice. installation cables (OpDAT VIK) in U-shaped
* Pigtail plugs are cleaned and inserted into cutouts.
adapters, assignment according to color code of
IEC 60304
* Included in delivery:
¢ Included in delivery: - two mounting plates
- one cable gland PG16 - more mounting plates are available
- more PG cable glands are available as accessory

as accessory
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OpDAT fix OpDAT slide
Characteristics « for fixed installation * with completely extendible splice tray
e removable front plate * with drawer stop that prevents the drawer from
being completely removed accidentally
* for recessed mounting
Equipped with Adapters Pigtails Adapters Pigtails
SC Duplex 6 12 6 12
12 24 12 24
24 48 24 48
T LCDuplex 6 12 6 12
s 12 24 12 24
_; 24 48 24 48
& ST Duplex 6 12 6 12
2 12 24 12 24
g 24 48 24 48
E2000 Duplex 6 12 6 12
12 24 12 24
24 48 24 48
SC Duplex 6 - 6 -
12 - 12 -
24 - 24 _
z LC Duplex 6 - 6 -
S 12 - 12 -
s 24 - 24 -
>
X ST Duplex 6 - 6 -
= 12 - 12 -
24 - 24 -
E2000 Duplex 12 - 12 -
24 - 24 -
Dimension for 465 mm
fixation
Dimension for 384 x 1RU x 240 mm
mounting (LxHxW)

Accessories Part number
Cable gland PG13.5 (clamping range 6 - 11 mm) | 150811P13-E

PG16 (clamping range 7 - 12 mm) 150811P16-E

PG21 (clamping range 9 - 16 mm) 150811P21-E

Mounting plate VIK 15081106-E
Crimp splice protection 15090401-E (12 pieces per packaging unit)
15090401-1 (150 pieces per packaging unit)
Shrink splice protection 15090402-1 (12 pieces per packaging unit)
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Part number key for other versions:

0= VIK variant (without pigtails)
9= 0S2 (SM9/125)

5= 0M3 (MM50/125)

7 = OM4 (MM50/125)

8= OM5 (MM50/125)

Pigtail Number of
fiber type adapters

OpDAT fix

OpDAT slide

Front plate and
splice protection
holder

74 = LC-D, duplex, SM, blue
76 = LC-D APC, duplex, SM, green

7M = LC-D, duplex, OM5, lime green E = gray front plate for max. 24 adapters
75 = LC-D, duplex, OM4, violet F = gray front plate for max. 12 adapters
77 = LC-D, duplex, OM3, aqua B = black front plate for max. 24 adapters

E2 = SCD, duplex, SM, blue C =black front plate for max. 12 adapters
F2 = SC-D APC, duplex, SM, green

BM = SC-D, duplex, OM5, lime green
BB = SC-D, duplex, OM4, violet

BA = SC-D, duplex, OM3, aqua Only for variants with holder for shrink splice
D1 = ST-D, duplex, SM+MM, metal protections

5E = E2000-D, duplex, SM, blue

5F = £2000-D APC, duplex, SM, green S = gray front plate for max. 24 adapters

H = gray front plate for max. 12 adapters
J = black front plate for max. 24 adapters
K = black front plate for max. 12 adapters

Further combinations can be configured with our patch panel configurator:
www.metz-connect.com/en/configurator-fiber-optic-patch-panels
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